
west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

60! 57'h Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.den.wv.gov

Wednesday, April 20, 2022

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Vertical Plugging

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC

STORAGE TECHNICAL SERVICES - 6TH FLOOR

1700 MACCORKLE AVE. SE.
CHARLESTON, WV 25314

Re: Permit approval for 4437
47-051-00312-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any pennitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Vertical

Date Issued:

4437

HARSH, NORA

47-051-00312-00-00

Plugging

4/20/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

04/22/2022
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

04/22/2022



4705100312P
WW-4B 1) Date March 1 , 2 0 22
Rev. 2/01 2)0perator's

Well No. MajorsvilleShallow4437

3) API Well No. 47 - 051 - 00312JXW)0

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil / Gas _X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /

(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage X ) Deep / ShallowX

5) Location: Elevation 1125.7' Watershed

District Ssnd Hill County Quadrangle Majorsville, WV

6) Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC 7) designated Agent Brad Nelson, Storage Engineer
Address l700MacCorkle Avenue S.E., P.O. Box 1273 Address 455 Racetrack Road

Charleston, WV 25325 Washington, PA 15301

:) Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified 9}Plugging Contractor

Name Gayne J. Knitowski Name Contractor Services, Inc. of West Virginia (ConServ)

Address P-Q- Box 108 Address 929 Charleston Road
Gormania. WV 26720 Spencer, WV 25276

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows

Refer to enclosed;

1) Well job plan.

2) Prior to P&A wellbore schematic.

3) Proposed P&A wellbore schematic.

CHfCtC Oerroft€ie

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

r a\/n cl Ofcgllally siflrtKl byoayne Kniiowsta
O** 2022.03WO7:42:M O q OOOO

Work order approved by inspector nniiowsKi

04/22/2022



4705100312P
JOB PLAN

Objective: Plug and Abandon

Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 3 DATE JOB PREPARED:

LAST PROFILE UPDATE:

1/6/2022

TITLE Plug and Abandon WORK TYPE: Break-fix

FIELD Majorsville Shallow WELL 4437

STATE WV SHL(Lat/Long) 39.954271 -80.533229 API: 47-051-00312-00-00
DIST/TWP Sandhill BHL (Lat/Long) 39.954271 -80.533229 CNTY: Marshall

JOB PLAN

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Note: A restriction estimated to be 3' in diameter was Identified at'■344'from surface on 11/23/21 within the 7" flowstrlng.

Obtain NRP clearances, TOPs, pipeline crossing eval. etc.
Prepare access road and well site. Install ECD's per EM&CP.
Service all wellhead valves.
Document initial tubing / casing / annular pressures.
Top off the wellbore with kill weight fluid. If successful, remove restricted 4" valve and jump on a full tore 7" access valve.
Remove concrete pad and dress all casings for well control.
MIRU service rig.
NU 7-1/16" 2000 # BOPs (double ram with blind & pipe + annular).
Pressure test iow/high to 250/1600 psig using packer set <30 ft. Pressure test TiW/stabbing valves.
MIRU Baker Atlas. Run CBLfrom TD to surface. Use 1-11/16" or 2-3/4" 00 tools.
Note Restricted (D of 3 inches at 344' from surface.

RDMO Baker Atlas.
TIH with work string and clean to TD at -1354'.
Circulate two bottoms up to dean hole.
TOOH.

TIH with work string and install balanced cement ptug(s) from TD to 700". WOO 10 hrs and tag.
ND BOPs.
NU drilling spool and 13" annular.
Free-pt and cut/pull ail 7", 10-3/4", and 13-3/8" csg that is free.
TIH with work string and spot balanced cement piug(s) from top of last plug to surface.
RDMO service rig.
Top off all annuii with cement.
Install 7" csg monument 30" above GL, tack weld cap, and affix API number.
Reclaim road and location.

5xt here
Gayne
Knitowski

Digitally signed by Gayne
KnitowsU
Oalr 20J2.01.09 0?:9M1
■OSW

PREPARED BY:

PREP DATE:

Brad Nelson

1/6/2022

REVIEWED BY: APPROVED:

04/22/2022



-notto scale- Majorsville Shallow 4437
Proposed P&A
(as of 1/19/2022)

20" casing @ 19'. No record of cement.

13-3/8" casing @ 150'. No record of cement.

10-3/4" csg @ 602'. No record of cement.

darker grey indicates plugging cement

lighter grey indicates existing cement

7" casing @ 1320'. Cemented with 350 sx.

Sea Level @ 1125.7 ft

Pittsburgh Coal 562'-578'

Attempt to pull all
casing and cement
to surface.

105Q'

Collapsed casing at 344' fmm surface on
the 7"flowsthngas percaliperlog ran on
11/23/2021. Estimated ID of 3".

l^'^Salt Sand 1324-1340'

TD 1354'
04/22/2022



- not to scale - Majorsville Shallow 4437
Prior to P&A

(as of 1/19/2022)

20" casing 19'. No record of cement.

5£C /wsfecT0«.s. Reeo«r
Of' I AS"?

k.

13-3/8" casing (g 150'. No record of cement.

10-3/4" csg @ 602'. No record of cement.

6a'S:S;aiVd:i2(»)V!255?

7" casing @ 1320'. Cemented with 350 sx.

Sea Level® 1125J ft

Pittsburgh Coal 562'-578'

Efigipyrlkar^ P5!5'

Collapsed casing at 344'from surface on
the 7"flowstringas percaliperlog ran on
11/23/2021. Estimated ID of 3".

l"Salt Sand 1324-1340'

TD 1354'
04/22/2022



• • '! t *

4.-l-oSi~0o5izf
.  - A. 0'

'■ \ 'i-V V'\-S\y V- • • " ' ■ •
■> / OP WIWTVIRaiNtA . ;

■  '-V■' ■; . ■■p'^'s^DEPAinrMENTiOF MINES3■ -V'^ .
■  ̂ '

,' ;-.P ■■pP-%iv^:p--^^:|NSPECTOR'S:WELL.-REPORT*p^':cpp-''P\\-.. ■:
. • P«fwa ^^^ '• < • - ':V'.;i - . ' .V' : OH w 6m

Compan

Addrci

oacauia.

W«U»No
T«Cl t JStir^ • A-'MJVOOSf-| . lieiTA?OJ-J^»TOy

DUmei

DrUUnt eoro nenc

Drillinc com >lclcd ToUl dtptii

Date shot

Initfal opcD low.

a^LJ)apUi of ■--•■ '-7>-; " ■ '.
-  ••** * iJiT'

"VlOtiw^WsUr fcal^iLiadh

Open flow afjcr tublai

• jrolufn5>-

^iQIkt Mac.
A

"• ' :'<

JtodLpreisu * ''••'

-nsi- ..

V .T' '•
'« ' .•rt•^ •'••' ■" V •. '
.• A •.• . ' ••♦•'.. .vU;'

'tbhyiiit.tj-hra

-< ■ \ i..\'
Salt water. Joct. jMt

caatWAW r

la.
^sra-iye/et

.•- . .'i;

IK:

I' :; • •
•» . .• - '.

.II/IIL

i—:-

liatn tJiad.

Ktuon IN
:l.p«iLLiN«r.

■  . .• *

l4vArr

^  LBT IN.
:w«u.-::

t  UIM (

TTT

.PACKCNB ..IftAi*

:J^oeU InlTfikK

■irltui - -<-• •

Site-oil

Depth act:

Perf.

.bottom

Pcrz. to

Perf. bottom....—

nafiiMfi JgMgMTgniy^^^ mrv/^O Wo ,

COAXi'-WAS encounterkd.at.X^.^Ifeet. .j4££. iNCHES
z/;^- '

ffTt ^i/r.nr.s

>eet: JHCHRS lPEET_l!llmCUES

Drilleri* Naraea

Pemat'ks:

: Klit.iTI 'U

tTa^/yO-
1#^

ifr
<y iha

<»oic o;Ij bjlifir I tl'J'JV 1 _, ^ w . . . 1

•C7a
f. '<■ ^

mC^:
FS''r:!:;;^;vv ■;: :H.: . ' -. . .. .04/22/2022



--CGI - 0Q3 f

•..s . •

* ■ '^ATE OF WEET VIRQINIA

;;. '^xBEPARTMENT: OF. MINES.
%oiL AHD cjks my»)OH

.V ' • f ^
vvr'Vr

•.-',• .• . •; . . . •

V ••' 1 " • • • . •• - ' •■ v. ". • •" ••' • ■•

^?;.Tno43^.c>M^S0UJS

.. CAtlN* ANOll
. . .TUPIIMI

iic.uan IN
MIULIN*'

- Compa

.  {nSiiicX'f-SiM

Kind of Pdckec;:

I  uv.*

W^ll Mn S se of

DrUllnr eomnenco

ToUl dtptk^Drilllni eompicUd Perl top
?Perl-bottom .. . ^

Fcrf. top

ipth of abot:..Date ahot

Uticn'.Ils^
^lOtka Wntor !»• -Initial open t ow

Perl bottom

/lOtba Merc. iiu—iMber tublnffOpen flow ai

CASING C£UENTED±JCnJPt.' VoIumCpJ

ItoclLpfMSUK.^

JNCHES

PEET^^ IHCHEHl^y.yFE^ INCHES
COAL-WAS ENCOUNTERED AT
V  . .

Ifft 24 jire

Frtfh'tVBterssZi

Saiririiitf INCHESPFgrX — -mrnpfl / PEET

Drillcn* Namei

yjjbif'Rematke:

■  ' ■ ■ ■ ■■■ '

—  — - — ■ !■ , . 'Ny//• I ^ ■ ■ ■^/y/ .•; I ^ eieieN•tmiCT Aau. wwcToe.

04/22/2022



.•'t

^0031'Z Py
f.
*; I ; .

■- '•TATEOFWKfTVI

'- ' ;, -.V'^ > V> ■ >; .'^.S^EPARTMENTOF MINESJ

\ • « •

:■ \" ■' /. ..v.. :V\-
•  • • ■ '■ • ■ .'•'

•TATE OF WKfT VmoiNiA ^ !V: / (

Mm

: •«<' «

!• / •■ ' «■/- •' '"V-I,.-'' ■ „ ' • " ■• • :-.•#• .
1  •/ \WV' v' ^.oitAHo,cAsoiviiiPH ■.••;; •.,•

;  ■ oi^ioouj^ c:AyiOto3c?eMi|-^:rryr--= • ■I-': .-■ ■ ■■;■ ^ ;;.
.; fMi^i ■ • -'■ •■'•■".•■/! ;-.- ; ■ '. ■•?,■ :^'V-V -•'• • . -. (* '■-. ■' ,-•/:. ■•' — isii V

>  : ..r it"•■ '■ ■ "T"'
CAtlM* AMD r
UJWDIMD^

tiluacoiN
MIIXIND"

LIFT IN
wru. CACKMt .Ki

Corap*

Mnd of Pockets

kf-:oT?7 cu jvi.-yi

Size of

I M f'MU 1IF*A f.

Well No
uo.*

Depth set
DriiUnf eommeii^^

DriUtnf compleled TotsI depth
Pen. top

f.—Depth of shot Perl^botton

PcrT toplinen Usm'iDltuI OPCD flow
Perf. bottom

Dote ihpt

■Open flow ^ter - ' • , • /ii the X«^'UL-L—InA
j  ■ ■ .'V ■' . . 1

Voltung ; ' — Rq- ft Date

-Jtodc-pressun

.nti—^

Fresh •weter
"  .• • • , • I .1 • ^ ' c •' 4« 1 •. •»• '• •• .1• vy

Belt water. Jeot. JTtit

INCHESFEETCOAL.WAS ENCOU» TERED AT

furnca. .' • . . pgr.TFEET

INCHES FEETFEET

INCHES

INCHES

Drillers' Nsmet.

• s

. Rematlcs: i>y

!ikl7'I xlitldu Vdj-ivil 1 .

RECEIVED
iWESt VllfilNU

PCPT. IF MINES

■ ■ ■ ■ ■■ ■MymC'rr: -.]

• »- . • .-■•..•••• • • ' *• • .M. I • - . 04/22/2022



4^

V'; DEPARTMENT OF MINEfr.
OIL AND CAS DIVIltON

WELL •.•iV'-.-v/.-'i,
iVcmW-p«mitN..:J!£5E^ it Gftg' "iJ

ti—>

':■ OU

r^^P-,y The MKntf^tureVa U^t^and Heat Coroarjy Ctato^
AAt—. 800 Chlon TruBt PennA.

Fan •  'Hora-We^ :
Location (mUn)
w^No Mf37 KbefPukat

-ik8!5!!DiaWit gnnnhlii CPBBty Hnrnhftn f.BlMOf

IVQ'I" USQISH
Miaanl rtt^ta an ovaed 07

.ddnaa

DritUac conneBC a September Ig. 1QS7
WfTY^^Vr V> Fcxf.boU«BDrtnioc cdapletac

Data Shot .XiMnUaad

Psrtbette^
/U^'WaUr^
Wolha Mtre.-^

Open Fu«
J . \
CABtNGCEXXNTED No. Ft

Ca:rw

bOAL.WASC XNCBES-fGOUNTCSm'i

IN

bbh,lX14kn.

loat mCBESFraa water

tNC^Bait water INCHIta

Hentlao • * (G •0111^ ier^)

10
..cw ,

Band
-

8an^
SlAbe - SbeU

Bbqre groun L ler^.'
I,

* per Hr

9-27-57 *■

. VvJlS
ia-3/B" (^, h40) Cb6
CeBented .vl

■:m-L
;h 2001«e«'r

^..:269:
QIate A
Uaynesburg-C

.. V' 195.
265. •;

.  M62
295

••.yuo;
H78

> 535V

;<vv:'.56T
•597
625

;:66o

,710,

■v-Ao-aiS.;

535-..'■ .^.5g::
5^. '
597 ;

• 625,•

.vr-'.TpOiV

JV'I .'^25-;.r

in the Fgh.
75#a HJtO)

til 200 hBAsl

Sbpv of gu
10-3A" (32
Caaentedvi

Coal
JBg, Ft. - 598*4%
10/V57 ,

":iUv3o

.vt;.;.-;;a5
1^:75

v:..;--V.920-,
^•:;;vV^5;
/<■. ". '1 -/Sff.

J350-T3?3-
T3i^3-y3So
X33G-r3r*3.

509*9i'C C.i
Iter^BQS on-

.cn-
W \
f* \ (I.tX

•J.vr*j32,v cn-
hqo9*m^r 3^*5 Ca&ented

OTD-TTrfuS T
rr* \ 'ip

I'T^dtnC
^'l&pletovn.CcI

Slate r Shellt
' Plttahurgta .COf|l
Slate
Lime
Slate - Shell
Band
Re^Rook
Uaie^.

I Red Rock
\aiate.- Shell f
:W - Red" /-vXvA'y'
■ T-l""* Sheila I
'Red-Red
•'Lleie'.- •

LlitiP ■■ " •l
Red Rock •■ -. 1 _ ./

, Time ■-' R>"T|« * •*'
Big Dimkard {aad''/-

■ i4Be
GeB\Berijd
«61ate - SbelJ'i
.1st Salt Bait' I
'' V • Total ap^

■''.i'rj.jjeo:-

•■-;i^.-58

rr-vBsri -^
' ; ••'- 860^ .

y<'y.9^5:/.
■  ■ 'i955 /-
. . , -1025
:•• v.io4o
•. /.•ajaoo-;;

'■.. 1257, .
•...;'^::i315V:;

•vV.:vl3l5;

04/22/2022



•'•"'■ r«mtUe«-

;  ipw'u; pp-
' Tap '**«fp

: Goc
rrrii »

^.OrS.cnojn^T

'f Wc^'Ubqc.;"'^':;;.
• ri'ao'-y"- i-V'O'
•jfog-ucg: • .;
•mQ-BPCrW;;

BCg -, Ucg^;.V
'btPP^- .r^lSPCIT
VLT'^TBoc^ 'i'-'.-'v
*rTUicvi.-*.*>,
.'Bocf; Bocjc r''.';:;-
:'pcug';.v.>;.;,

. BTHTpd--- fepoxi

.. r^OC .

^.BTppcp'Tiey.'.qo
:'; -".Gppr^

V." ' • •
••:^pc •
; ypjbjcfohw Gqc
■ r,r®cV ."v-'-V
• »amc i ppGTj
'fjQjXuocpqi.R'cc
•BT^.PQ P.'CTwrj
mp ^

•< BJ'pn
:t- 'v

•  >'"2R2Ti

•  '-VI-

-ri.v

/jjuji: Aujci . . ■
■j ^ *W(6l-T~

■ •.'''^joiue"''7~
oM fclft*"/':

. p»»« 8POp;7t7
.-■rptniiot C9Ujb|6rC<
^|)1|||{U& C0UMC9&

•■•'Jjtp intcueq^'o; lu
;;. Di'v"'?. • oMjgp

;*'• i<M3r(oo («v{cu]

^ - yiq«w ..^oq

-<Xv

v:.:;-.

5.V,.:. «--,
•S', "•.■•» .!••
•; vAf/.-VXr;

• •'.''Vjt' s'-V.'.•.y.H'.v.k-V'
itL-j ••■ r f'J

■•-xWofVv.c

. ? . 'S'-J v .

'o' -

viory*

1 ■. eqqpcap

^  •■.•■•.■•. y;
ODBCTpl'^

puuc-q'ju
fjivTvTr^

iC/.VJI

qjrpa».Livi

^ 8.ft '
■ ,1

I ♦;

V:-■■•;: W.

vv"v-:vf2r/<

'.•■:':'v";S3r;--

jf*; •'

iurifrrj^^

/ 3

r?>; ■
''.jMJja.-

-Tsal. ■-;
•  : .;iTS06 '
.^'^yTTOii^X

j;":vv3sd;wi:
r-y!:G£Q)^-<r

¥im

::■ • v;ate:
•V?A.ai>3-V^'
/v.:. .a3a':v.

.  -.'viSja. •

• .iTcja'. v
';'.;*:;tAo.:-;.'.

'• ■; : t3o . - y

;-V:>:v-IO"r.:
j;v;V;-... ••0^;r,
Tl.; *'.'"
•,•' ' .•".' ; I

-'•.i;T3Ta

;.:vri;OD.

'  •.: f/Soa

'{, ; ;:;:ArO:-

v:;^;:v2aA-V
vv/^'.v'-a^V'.;
■.::-^':':--5e3;':

.:saa •

■•-X'."-'":f .• •"■'•"•■•: •'■:• •
V; -.':'..-Ti)^. • Ccnci/pcg-«T
-.'.Vi' \r.-TAo' i 7iK)

.• ••• {■'■■s->y
QGDCU^rsg AT

/3s
•ticc

fw ' .Jr/.i'*-' •'

I?' i ■■■>* •■

*"r,-':;":.'r-;<ep
5< pi*

>■' 'J.'':?"'; K'-.

' 1".- ■ I
' ....., -X'

rT;^3>yTa,iv

vC/TiLr

:^.-r--jucp

\xx::v-x."

>1 ■'.

•Tt3T"'0i'

T^XToTs'ip
;Eoyp.1^'c5?

xoni"e l! I oT .pEiy *wu
.;iia3d-133l-r. 7e»P%Cit.

: 195A99 Pu.3
W9.971 Cu.

'>13C{|oi:i'. -.

OfLGu
'•r'WtUr

lk.
'

Mm

'/tyVf . ■ r-

V 5CC}'p5f<?8*
^ Ji-ho) 6bB
■T-I-(5 UPjp

.  . . , .^..... JCAOf
.'V.j/'tfXTqM', ripqw.'t^pna - DCjCTgcp f

4 ' '•'■■'•■■.* -
CTOftO'CTpu.- TTSr*Q3i (O

'. bi /Astri <i©iio« 'bi <£.Migq

cypiMG ci:»:

.;r.;u5«S«cr:f

•- :•' <' •,•' •
- CoXiirr-:^

.7?''n' v's"'""
, I • ■

V/qyria-C,t.»,!j| '
y-^.'y •.* .• •: .»;•

' Oil'c«;

41t,PS'1v-oo^i'»-P
Dtytk" _L. Jbmite

Pt. / day
dayr !.w.-Ft. / day

t. /. day .
n. / dby ■•.. • .
'•' ^1. »/•— • -

'm

"■"••'Vx-'S' '
•. »;■•'• ;'i; . •;X'i-.- _
:p":sd(i'p?SQ'
12V-:H7'o)
T« pj»c. 'b^*
V.'ir.;-,: -) \ '
'S;:i-

* / *• i

.•^■' -.A:.

■'-.o ,• .

ou . ■;.; , ■•

*> *»V *•

lb\T\4i
n^' ht' .-'aof?!!?,,
uooj . .

P .

■' * > '"•

Dsbtit

lukn'r:;:'-;--^ sett—y.ivi

ry>.'^{ ••I.-;-

*• * > ': » *•

Trj?flT2ir

<v -;:>•,•'•■•
•;'. C-Ihl"-' ■

TlSOTKr

^a^P'iT^

.7A«)I
nt i».

i^i

Lt'-

b«i

l)v»

at*'

KT"

'.A

a-sA-^A
w-xfoca;'
iGl, IP**

OOL - 5,-,

OflMg T5A'5X) ■

y ;., LLfc; ' "1Vvi^tSi .
<5'." ■-• bBi:. [-lUClSo*
ill - 'AbC.

-paje

pojtcu-—:——

(ob—.— ' ■'■■' ■ '

ponaur ——-

•«wV " "" * •

p ••r

«r

ttfCJtCl-

Wer'W

imncl

II—55li■  ',1 i ;\ on 91 C" L^

k
• Mwairtf®—Hv

SECOW

' Deccnber 2

^  . ciyise* T-Tmrp Ayn hrat

04/22/2022



r-
I ;; .

•'V

tVKQIlO 40IN^ OONM uo mvA MM »» niMN —> |:'v

•; •-

''■I'T'
rv

!r

NCHSIAid TO Wn

yiNiouiA -tOM
■j ^ . ■•'.• I'.', ' ".

w ^•••- '
in-9'A:

i'. l.*:'

' ..1 ^ ...... '■ ■• 'X-'V , • ■ >■• .> .Tj-—■WWM.IW.-.d 4 '•,

. ■ lS.0^-9 **'^1'

Krui9M0i ̂Mv lonmn 'otni ol txivsaim awiwi
-MOi mv;LS QXiiNn no iim jo nouvooi wio— -f; .,

_ f ■ ' •■•-•_-'• , . U'."'". ••• If,?'
••• MV

f> -.- '.-.• • I-'V 4-'•"•%•'
. -'t- •■;- . •; c/c-biiyvj ■%''■ • vFl'.'r-"'-

divw N6^xvboif= niaM ' W.
. ■■,=■■ o, ^ i'!
N<>4«n¥yH!>Ifv. ;•;■ ,• ■:!-

iiw*
^UOiWKQ fWWWO

"W

nmiw^ NouvAna
"oh (BNW) TIIM
— >"10W1 "tmar-

•. :r,r, ft < *«

a IWVi

•] •-

l -..

008'</•*.

■ i -•

•i-

**-.'
••s^;^i aHl^o^yoo :; Vd

WT~Trrr^.' ■ ■ JS .'ii ;.iViv:,;t;S-v:, v;

:f'^

.. -I .• ■■■<. i *

■• • N. V: • S-; ^ •/:

04/22/2022



■
"

 J
5
0
0
 2
-
5
4
 
A
C
M
E

No
.L
-i
i-
^3
T

L
O
C
A
T
I
O
N
 F
O
R
 W
E
L
L

FI
EL
D o

is
Tw
cT
 

Jf
as

hi
ng

to
n 

...
 

co
MP
AN
Y-
 Th

e 
M.

L.
& 
H.

LE
AS
E 
NO

. 
19

^3
6 
—
 

30
0 

AC
EE
S 
ON
 F
AE

M 
OF

H
o
r
a
 
H
a
r
s
h

S
a
n
d
h
i
l
l

A
C
C
T
G
.

D
I
S
T
.
 
N
O
.

C
O
M
P
L
E
T
E
D

GA
^S

 
□ 

PR
OD

UC
ING

 ^
d

ry
 H

O
L

E
 □

 
S

A
N

D

T
O

W
N

D
IS

T
.

T
W

P
.

I9
J?

M
a

rs
h

a
ll 

co
. 

W
.V

a.
B

Y
8

-i
9

i ■ U
-

' '.
t i

S
T

O
R

A
G

E
 F

IE
L

D

ON
 M

A
P

^

O
N

 P
IP

E
 L

IN
E

 N
O

.

e
n

te
re

d
 O

N
 T

R
A

C
IN

G
S

lo
c
a

te
d

 
fu

d
. 

b
k
.

TO
TA

L 
D

E
P

TH
 

/

R
O

C
K

 P
R

E
S

S
.

OP
EN

 F
L0

W
12

.

„t
9 

5T
. 

.1
A

.C
i 

' 
~

fii ■
a m

W
 I. 
/
 

^
 

0
 

^

-t
>

04/22/2022



W\V-4A

Revised 6-07

1) Date: 2J\r2022

2) Operator's Well Number
Majorsville Shallow 4437

47051 0 0 31 2(^

3) API Well No.: 47 ■ 051 003120000

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIKONMENTAI, PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be sen'ed:
(a) Name Consoiidattop Coai Company

Address

(b) Name

Address

(c) Name

Address

6) Inspector

Address

46226 Nattonal Road

5) (a) Coal Operator
Name American Coosolidatoq Naiural Resoofcos, inc

Address 46226 NaitonaJ Road
Si. Clairsville. OH 43950

7^Murray Energy c/o LarxJ Dopaitmcnt

46226 National Road

St. Ciairsvillc. OH 43950

Gayne J- Kniiowsid

P.O. Box 108

Gormania, VW 26720

Telephone 304-546bi7i

St Clairsville, OH 43950

(b) Coal Owner(s) v-ith Declaration

Name

Address

Name

Address

American Consolidated Natural Resources, Inc.

46226 National Road

St. ClairSNrtllo, OH 43950

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Name ^
Address

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVEl You should have received this Form and the following document*:

(1) Th«' appluviliun t<i Plug an<i .Abnndun a Well on Form WW- lM. which tict"« out ihc partu'n mvolvcrl in the work and lUstHTiboa the
well its and ihc plugging work onlor. and

(2) The plat (surveyor » map) showing the well localion on Form WW-G

The reason you received ihcse documents i.s that ycxi liasc nghts rcgardmg the application which arc summanzcd in the imtnictiuns on live reverses tide
However, you arc not ic({uircd to take any action at all

Take notice tliat under Chapter 22-6 of the Wcsl Virgmia Code, the undersigned well ofwralor pioposcs lo file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompany tng documents for a permit lo plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the OlTicc of (HI and Oas, West Virgimu IX'partmcni ol l-jiMroniiwnlal
Protection, with respect to the well al the location dcscnbcd on the attached Application and depicted on ibc attached Form WW-6 Copies ol this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the pasoius) named uImwv (or by publication m
ccruin circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to ihc Chief

Brad Notson

Commonwealin of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Elaine Rybski. Notary Public

Allegneny County
My commission expires May 11.2022

Commission number 1332803

Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission. LLC

By:
Its:

Address

Storago Engineer

455 RacotracK Road

Washington, PA 15301

Telephone 724-2500610

Memoer. Pennsylvania Associaticn ot Notaries Commonwealth of Pennsylvanid
A

Subscribed and sworn before me thisremt

My Commission Expires

Oil and Gus Privacy Notice

day of Mav-cA County of.
Notary Public

Tlic Office of Oil and Gaa processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed lo other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
bu.siness or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Cliicf Privacy Officer at {lepi>riviicv ofn<T" w v.gov.

04/22/2022



Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325

47051003120

TC Energy

March 8, 2022

American Consolidated Natural Resources, Inc.
Murray Energy Corporation c/o Land Department
Consolidation Coal Company
46226 National Road

St. Clairsville, OH 43950

Columbia Gas Transmission (TC Energy), an underground natural gas storage operator, is planning to
permanently plug and abandon a storage well (Majorsville Shallow 4437, API # 47-051-00312-00-00) on
property owned by you in Marshall County, WV. Records indicate that American Consolidated Natural
Resources, Inc., (Murray Energy, Consolidation Coal Company) may own the coal on subject property.

To comply with WV DEP Code, Columbia is required to provide the coal owner the following documents
as notification and for processing.

• WV DEP form WW-4A (TMotice of Application to Plug and Abandon a WelU

• WV DEP form WW-4B (Application for a Permit to Plug and Abandon)

•  Copy of survey plat
•  Proposed method of plugging
• Wellbore diagram (prior to plugging)

• Wellbore diagram (proposed plugging)

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com
off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

www.tcenergy.com

04/22/2022
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Certified Mail Fee

Extra Service & Fees fchacitboa;. acfcrte^lpfii^MriMtl
Q Heium Receipt pwnJeep^
Q Return Recent (etectronlc)

□Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
□ AduK Signature Required
□ Adult »grwtwe Restrtcud DeBvai

E=3

cr
OJ

Total Postage and Fees

SentTo

Stfeet and^t. No., orP&^x fJo. / *"

'aty/Sia}eyziPV4^'[

cr

□

PS Foftn 3800, April 2015 PSN75aKi2 cco--..>i; See Reverse tor instructions

For delivery information, visit our website at ivvvw.usps.com".

U.S. Postal Service'"
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

Certified Mali service provides the following benefits:
tIA receipt (ttils portion of ttie Certified Mail label).

■ A unlQue Identirier for your mailpiece.
• Electronic veriflcabon of delivery or attempted

dellvefY.
■ A record of delivery Cmduding ttie recipient's

signatiirel Uiat is r^ned by the Postal Savice~
for a specified period.

Important Reminders:
■ Vbu nvay purchase Certified Mail service with

First-Oass Mail*, Rrst-Class Package S«vic8*,
wftiority Mail* service.

■ C^fied Mail service is nofavallal^e for
intemationa! mail.

■ Insurance coverage Is notavailable for purchase
with Certified M^l servhie. Hcwever, fite purchase
of Certified Mail service does not ctotge the
inairance coverage automatlcally incfaided with
certain Priority Malt items.

■ For an additionat fee, uid witfi a proper
endorsement on the maiiplece, you may request
the following services:
- Return receipt service, which provktes a record

of delrvery ^nduding the rec^enfs agrature).
)bu can request a hadcopy return receipt or an
electronic vereion. For a harder^ rehen receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, DomxticRetim
Rece/ptattadi PS Form 3811 to your mailpiece;

or an electronic return receipt, see a retail
associate for assistance. To receive a duplicate
return receipt for no additkxia] fee. present this
U9>S«-postinarked CertrHed Mail receipt to the
ret^ associate.

- Restricted deliveiy sendee, which provides
delivery to the addressee siMcified by name, or
to the addressee's autoteized agent

- AduR tignature service, which requires the
signee to be at least 21 yeas of age (not
available at retail).

• Adult ti^vature restricted delivery sendee, wt^
requires the signee to be a! least 21 years of age
and provides delivery to the addressee ^iccified
by rome, a to the addressee's autoortzed agent
(not ava^e at retail).

■ To ensure that yor? Certified MaU rec^ is
acc^ited as le^l proof of muling, it ̂ nuld tveaa
USPS postmark. If you would like a posbnark on
this Cerdflat Mail receipt, please present your
Certified Mail item at a Post Office" for
postmarking. If you don't need a postmark on this
Certified Mail receipt detach the barcoded potfion
of the labti, affix It to the mailpiece, apply
appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece.

IMPORTANIi Save this recdpt for your recordi.

PS Rxm 3800, Aptfl 201S fBewe; PSN 7530^)2.000-9047

SENDER: COMPteTE TH/S SECTJON

■ Complete Karris 1. S.Wtfs)
■ Print your rvame and address ootho rovwse .

so that wecan returTi^ra#fe>«i£^^
■ Attach this card to the bacK ot the maiptece,

or on the front if space permits,
1. AhiaeAd0n»w4 lo:

c«^s<l•'A•ted /WvW
/Varrsy fiv^y e/j /fyn/tmtf

CU.yjv,(/£, VjfSO

9590 9402 2622 6336 9381 38

2. Article Number (Tnistef Imm senicQ btaO

Tai"! 5^70 ODDl

B. Recciv

D. IsdelNfeiynddrsssdi'ttiBntfftimitanl?
U YES, enter delivery addresa boiuw: □ I

Service lypo
AMtSlgnaim

515b

PS Fomt 3811, duly 2016 PSN 753002-000-0053

UK'STTWCKWG#
FIrsl-C/ass Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Pennll No. G-10

1510 1102 21,22 1,331, 13S1 3fi

United States
Postal Service

□ ftiorlly M«SE,rvouS>
□ Regbttrwl Moil'"Ofl^KaedUitlinastrlcte,

□ CntrMW^etaWctadOA-ery artoUnnKatotfer
aOcecctonOMrrtry MwcTianiSM
D Coetcl on DHytrr nwrteeo Dtrwy □ Slyuara CuntrmiUlcn"'

•d UM D SigrvRrB CwVkmaan
•dlMR«»1cac)0el.v«cy Rmricud Pohvy
85001

' Sender Please print your name, address, and 2IP+4® In this box*

ftW NeU'tri

Pra^k, PA 15230-

04/22/2022



47051035Olf
(S/IS) AMNuirf«f 47..^] .<1<»I74»W

Operatoi^ Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINCB DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Columbia Gas Transmission. LLC OP Code 307032

Watershed (HUC IQ) Wheeling Creek Quadrangle Majorsvnie. WV
Do you anticipate using more than S>000 bbls of water tocon^lete the proposed well work? Yes i I No
Will a pH be used? Yes 1^ No I I

Ifso.pleasedescribe anticipated ph waste: Fresh water, cement returns, bentonlte gel. NaCl salt

Will a synthetic liner be used in the ph? Yes JZL_ No n_ If so,Miatml?_20
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

land Application (if selected provide a coiiq)leted form WW-9<yP)
"  Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number 34-110-28776.34'167-23662

Reuse (at API Number
Off Site Disposal (Suppty form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other flSplain Appalachian Water Setytces, Station W1 Rorrco WTP> Masonhwn, PA * Permit 2608201

Win cbsedloop systembe used? If so. describe: No

Drilling medium ariticipatedfor this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, fieshwater, oil based, etc. l^A

-If oil based, w^at type? Synthetic, petroleuin etc.

Additives to be used in drilling mediuni?

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed ofi&ite, etc.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Substib

-Landfill orofisite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Ofitce of Oil andChs of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly deposed.

I certify thati understand and agree to the terras and conditions of theCSNERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 201^ by the Office of Oil andCjbs of the WestVrrginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations ofanyterm orcondition of the general permit and/or other applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

1 certify under penalty of law that I have personally eramined and am &miliar with the information submitted on this
application form andall attachments thereto and that, based on n^ inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature.

COn^any Official (Typed Name) Nelson

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Elaine Rybskl. Notary Public

Aiiegtieny Courity
My y mmlsslon expires Mav 11.909?

Commission number 1337an:)
Company Official Title Storage Engineer Member. Pannsyiwnnia flBBociatioivoMtotafies

Subscribed and swom before me this I  day of ^ 20^^

^  A-*-) bS Notary Public
My commission expires H | ZQuT- Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of A/f 04/22/2022



Form WW-9

47051 0 35 Dip

Operator's Well No._

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed Q

Lime 2 Tons/acre or to correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10-10-10

Fertilizer amount

Mulch 2

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

PrevegetationpH

Seed Mixtures

Seed Type

Annual Rye

Temporary

lbs/acre

40

Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29

Birdsfoot trefoil (empire) 9

Annual Rye 12

For wetland areas: Annual Rye (40 lbs/acre) until indigenous plants re-establish cover.

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water fiom the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:_

Comments:

Gayne
Knitowskl

Reclaim site ASAP

Title: Inspector

Field Reviewed? X )Yes

Date: 3-9-2022

JNo

04/22/2022



4705103501f
WW-9-GPP Page ^of ^
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47-^51 - 00312-00-00

Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFHCE OF OIL AND GAS

GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Gas Transmission, LLC

Watershed (HUG IQ): Wheeling Creek Ouad: Majorsville, WV

Farm Name:

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list ofall operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubricants will be stored on site, but located within
secondary containment.

Accidental release from well fluids and spills from construction equipment are the only sources of contaminate to
groundwater.

All accumulated fluids to be hauled off site to UlC disposal facility.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwaterqualky from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

All construction equipment will be inspected dally for leaks. Spill kits will be on site.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

The closest water body is Wheeling Creek, approximately 0.22 miles to the E.
The nearest Wellhead Protection area Is 3.3 mi. to the NW- (PWSID WV3302617 ISKCON -
NEW VRINDABAN).

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

04/22/2022



470 51 0 35 0 IP

Page ofWW-9- GPP

Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 -^51 - 00312-00-00
Operator's Well No.

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used fordeicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwaler protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on howto prevent groundwater contamination.

During routine tailgate meetings groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.

Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment. Construction equipment will be inspected daily
for leaks or spill.

Signature:

Date: _

04/22/2022



WVDEP Reclamation Site Overview

Majorsville Shallow 4437 (API 051-00312)

- BMPs and erosion control devices to be uWtzed per WVD6P
guidelines and Columbia's WV Environmental Construction Standards.
- Existing drainage, culverts, and road ditches to be maintained

^ - Minor grading and surface material to be applied as needed.

''VV-,

Legend

O Majorsville Shallow 4437

.*» Majorsville Shallow4437 Access Road
Majorsville Shallow 4437 LOD

.  «>■* Af- riff • •"■ JnT.T" ' i

m: ^
AyA.v'- • --

V  W'-ivfc »--A' V••^^': »

. -'f

X

M:

.' ,,-^-
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WVDEP Reclamation Site Detail

Majorsville Shallow 4437 (API 051-00312)

- BMPs and erosion control devices to be utilized perVWCGP
guidelines and Columbia's WV Environmental Construction Standards
- Existing drainage, culverts, and road ditches to be maintained.
- Minor grading and surface material to be applied as needed.

:  ■ ^

Legend

O Majorsville Shallow 4437

Majorsville Shallow 4437 Access Road

Majorsville Shallow 4437 LOD

- * - vtf.

■ Jf:-.- . . ;/ ■^'^1
,V -r

y. ■

>;«r %

Pit A and Pit B W
50' X 10' X 4' deep.
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tf \ , '\-'*• •'V-
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• V ry.sj.y. . t il i

• Ailrhvlr::
-  ' iH'ii ■' >'WS- :•■ VnV.,; :.v>lV,\ ■'''i''PjV, "

.-^v » r''"*»«AcV u .^». • .f*.X. ,• . ' ' • • '!•»•'• \i- y^. .\ \»C,,
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A Active
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O Special
CPG Pipelines

O

Majorsville Shallow Storage Field
Storage Well 4437

Marshall CountV/ West Virginia

We of Interest

USGS Topographic Map (Scaled 2000 Ft/ In) to be included with
PROJECT ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMAHON FORM (PEIF).
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47051 0 35 0 1 P
■ 9.279-

T.M. 14,

par. 8

MAJORSVILLE SHALLOW-4437

47-051-00312

LAT. 39° 5716.39"

LON.-80° 31'59.17"

LAT TUDE 39° 57
Rudolph F. Cebula, Jr.

T.M. 14. par. 36
D.B. 521,P9.459 /

/

7.5 LOG.UTM, (NAD 83)
ZONE 17. METERS

N. 4422817.392

E. 539880.694
Rover

Pipeline, LLC
T.M. 14, par. 36.1 \
D.B. 881. pg. 246

T sq. stone found
15'west of toe branch rebar

found

Consolidation Coal

Company
T.M. 14. par. 30
D.B. 735, pg. 488

5/8 rebar \

fConsolidation

Company
ound \

well pad

Majorsville
Shallow-4437

47-051-00312

/ well 4014
47-051-00239

wel road

Consolidation Coal

Company
T.M. 14. par. 34
D.B. 665. pg. 16

GRAPHIC

300 600

i

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
PILE ^ir^ 2001-2345-001-015
DRAWING No. MAJORSVILLE 4437
SCALE 1INCH = 600 FEET

MINIMUM DEGREE OF
ACCURACY 1:200

PROVEN SOURCE OF
ELEVATION TRIMBLE RIO

GPS UNIT

I  THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PU\T IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY L^W AND THE REGU
LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE
DIVISION OF FNVIROKLMFNTAI . PROTECTION.

(SIGNED)
ROiERT F. THAW PS #965

DATF MARCH 2STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NITRO, WV

WELL TYPE: OIL GASJ^LIQUID INJECTION WASTE DISPOSAL sTATE
(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION STORAGE J^DEEP SHALLOW_X_

LOCATION: Fl FVATION 1125.7' WATER SHFD WHEEUNG CREEK
DISTRICT SAND HILL COUNTY MARSHALL,

OPERATOR'S

SAND HILL

WELL No.
API WELL No,

47 051

2022

4437

- 00312

COUNTY PERMIT

QUADRANGLE MAJORSVILLE. WV
SURFACE OWNER CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY

LEASE ACREAGE 300 .LEASE N

ACREAGE 248.393

O. 3019436-000

PROPOSED WORK: DRILI CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILI FRACTURE
STIMULATE PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW FORMATION
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON X CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

ESTIMATED DEPTH 134TARGET FORMATION SALT SAND
WELL OPERATOR COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION. LLC
ADDRESS PO BOX 1273. CHARLESTON. WV

25325-1273

8

DESIGNATED AGENT BRAD NELSON
ADDRESS 455 RACETRACK ROAD

WASHINGTON, PA 15301

P:\2021\2101-2345-001-015 - TC ENERGY - MARJORSVILLE - 4437\50-SURVEADWG\MAJORSVIL1.E-4437-WELL PLAT.DWG

04/22/2022



4705100312P
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 EflGTQy

March 15,2022 \l.^'

WV DEP - Office of Oil & Gas

601 57^'^ Street, SB
Charleston, WV 25304-2345

Enclosed is a plugging permit application for the following Columbia Gas Transmission existing storage
well:

Majorsville Shallow 4437 (API 051-00312)

Please return permit to:

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

455 Racetrack Road

Washington, PA 15301
Attn: Brad Nelson

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com
off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

Office Oi: -

MAR 16

WJ Department n'
EnvironmentalP-'G'i'

www.tcenergy.com

04/22/2022



4/20/22, 2:52 PM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging Vertical & Re-work Vertical Well Work Permit API: 47-051-00312 & 00458)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=5b3c6a250e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-8505932650982274425%7Cmsg-a%3Ar1870501079… 1/1

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov>

Plugging Vertical & Re-work Vertical Well Work Permit API: 47-051-00312 & 00458)

1 message

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov> Wed, Apr 20, 2022 at 2:52 PM
To: Brad Nelson <Brad_Nelson@tcenergy.com>, Strader C Gower <strader.c.gower@wv.gov>, "Gayne J. Knitowski" <gayne.j.knitowski@wv.gov>, Eric
Buzzard <ebuzzard@marshallcountywv.org>

I have attached a copy of the newly issued well permit number. This will serve as your copy.

 

47-051-00312 - MAJORSVILLE SHALLOW 4437 - PLUGGING PERMIT

47-051-00458 - VICTORY B 4712 - RE-WORK VERTICAL PERMIT

 

If you have any questions, then please contact us here at the Office of Oil and Gas.

Thank
you,

Wade A. Stansberry

Environmental Resource Specialist 3

West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0499 ext. 41115

(304) 926-0452 fax

Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov

4 attachments

47-051-00312 - Copy.pdf

2500K

47-051-00458 - Copy.pdf

2126K

IR-8 Blank.pdf

233K

IR-26 Blank.pdf

169K

04/22/2022

mailto:Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=18048519787fca0d&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_l27xm1m01&safe=1&zw
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=18048519787fca0d&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_l27xm7s83&safe=1&zw



